
35

14

27

31

3

3

27

24

28

29

15

25

23

11

2
29

6

37

10

7

76

33

27
20

22

26

21

27

17

15

18

16

29

21

12

43

1

31

1

14

2

41

18

8

47

78

23

84

31

17

19

45

19

192

20

26

13

4

33

16

22

17

21

28

24

25

1

5

12

39

8

80
82

9

13

6

9

4

11

25

23

10

ELMFIELD RISE

ELMFIELD GR

EL
M

FI
EL

D 
W

AY

EL
M

FI
EL

D 
G

R

EL
M

FI
EL

D 
W

AL
K

Stapolin Educate

Together

National School

31

50

7

9

19

16

1

15

16

39

15

8

14

24

46

28

20

23

91

38 33

81

79

13

16

8

5

10

106

15

23

32

43

3

9

13

98

103

102

42

104

35

32

51

42
41

11

21

10

8

12

9

8284

25

21

31

100

49

93

30

34

34

47

29

13

21

6

78-96

5

45

46
48

34

40

20

12

18

37

45

36

7

35

28

22

17

26

30

25

83

109

40

3

33

49

38

6

14

101

78

41

89

10

12

5

49

15

22

24

19

12

14

19

24

36

8688
90

99

47

32

11

13

97

30
21

6

32

18

21A

37
19

17

11

1

3

27

23

17

10

85

30

7

105

80

108

7

11

25

8

18

22

96
92

44

39

87

48

4

17

14

95

107

43

44

27

20

26

6

13

23

5

3436

11

9

94

29

TEMPLE VIEW
 W

AY

BE
LM

AY
NE

 A
VE

NU
E

CL
AR

E 
HA

LL

CLARE HALL

ELMFIELD W
AY

GRATTAN LODGE

GRATTAN LODGE

TE
M

PL
E 

VI
EW

 A
VE

NU
E

TE
M

PL
E 

VI
EW

 A
VE

NU
E

ES

TE
M

PL
E 

VI
EW

 W
AL

K

1

25

48

5

66

1

7

19

2

22

13

21

45

67

48

10

4

6

7

6

3

7

7

17

39

14

14

77

41

73

11

12

1

76

15

25

9

30

45

41

52 31

5

3

10

21

6

12

90

7

17

24

23

42

46

4

16

18

4

3

1

22A

29

86

11

18

49

8

5

46

94

17

71

32

9

15

24

88

4

13

44

15

9

9

5

6

27

10

2

18

14

40

3

12

4

6

51

11

65

70

75

50

1

22

5

43

2

13

48a

28

74

92

68

63

58

15

13

23 12

11

11

8

4

10

22

15

16

13

10

2

8

12

19

9

47

72

62

44

1020

23

20

60

14

16

43

47

8

64

9

11

69

2

26

14

7

3

61

5

2

6

8

42

38

21

8

13

ES

ELMFIELD AVE

EL
M

FI
EL

D
 G

R
EE

N

ELMFIELD AVE

ELMFIELD AVE

ES

G
R

AT
TA

N
 L

O
D

G
E

GRANGEMORE DRIVE

EL
M

FI
EL

D
 P

K

EL
M

FI
EL

D
 D

R
IV

E

EL
M

FI
EL

D
 C

R
ES

EL
M

FI
EL

D
 V

AL
E

63

CLARE HALL AVENUE

LOCATION OF SITE NOTICE

LOCATION OF SITE NOTICE JOINT BAY
LOCATION

TEMPLE VIEW VALE

CLARE HALL AVENUE
TEMPLE VIEW VALE

BE
LM

AY
NE

 A
VE

NU
E

© 2023 Microsoft Corporation © 2023 Maxar ©CNES (2023) Distribution Airbus DS 

© 2023 Microsoft Corporation © 2023 Maxar ©CNES (2023) Distrib
ution Airbus DS 

63

CLARE HALL AVENUE

LOCATION OF SITE NOTICE

LOCATION OF SITE NOTICE JOINT BAY
LOCATION

TEMPLE VIEW VALE

CLARE HALL AVENUE
TEMPLE VIEW VALE

BE
LM

AY
NE

 A
VE

NU
E

281240-ARP-ONS-CRDR-PL-1163

C01281240

A2 - Approved for Planning

Civil

1:1000 @ A1, 1:2000 @ A3

Proposed Cable Route Map
Sheet 63 of 64
 
 

North Irish Sea Array
Offshore Windfarm

 

North Irish Sea Array Windfarm Ltd.
 
 
 One Albert Quay

Cork, Ireland
Tel +353 (0)21 422 3200
www.arup.com

A1

Do not scale

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

O P

Rev Date By Chkd Appd

Client Project Title

© Arup

Scale at A1

Suitability

Name

Arup Job No

Role

Rev

Drawing Title
CYAL50382430 © Tailte Éireann - Surveying

(REFERENCE TITLE)
[FCC: OBJECT ID-###]

WX-## P01 16/02/24 EAM ID FP

LEGEND
ONSHORE CABLE ROUTE

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT BOUNDARY

PERMANENT ACCESS TRACK

TEMPORARY ACCESS & HAUL TRACK
ONSHORE CABLE ROUTE (ALTERNATIVE)

PROPOSED WATER CROSSING REFERENCE

EXISTING ROAD BRIDGES AND REFERENCE NUMBERS

ONSHORE EXPORT CABLE ROUTE

OFFSHORE EXPORT CABLE ROUTE

LOCAL AUTHORITY (COUNTY COUNCIL)
ADMINISTRATIVE BOUNDARY

P02 13/03/24 EAM ID FP

P03 11/04/24 TD ID FP

C01 May 2024 EAM ID FP

N

For continuation see draw
ing

281240-AR
P-O

N
S-C

R
-D

R
-PL-1162

For continuation see drawing

281240-ARP-O
NS-CR-DR-PL-1164

N

For continuation see draw
ing

281240-AR
P-O

N
S-C

R
-D

R
-PL-1162

For continuation see drawing

281240-ARP-O
NS-CR-DR-PL-1164

Notes:
1. Where multiple cable route options exist, a distinction between the preferred and

alternative(s) is made as indicated by the legend.
2. Where possible all alternative routes are presented on a single sheet. However, where

space does not permit this, alternative route(s) are presented on multiple sheets.
3. The location of the cable infrastructure indicated may change within the proposed

development boundary. The Proposed Development boundary remains in the curtilage of
the public road / carriageway, unless an agreement with the landowner has been entered
into for an off-line section.

4. Refer to drawing 281240-ARP-ONS-CR-DR-PL-3009 for typical layout of Horizontal
Directional Drilling (HDD) compounds.

5. Refer to Water Crossing Schedule on drawing 281240-ARP-ONS-XX-DR-PL-3003.
6. Refer to drawings 281240-ARP-OFS-OA-DR-PL-1010 and

281240-ARP-OFS-OA-DR-PL-1011 for details of proposed Offshore Export Cable.
7. The Onshore Cable consists of two (2) trefoil formations laid side by side, refer to drawings

281240-ARP-ONS-XX-DR-PL-3000 to 281240-ARP-ONS-XX-DR-PL-3013 for details.
8. Spacing between bores or cables to be provided at HDD locations in accordance with HDD

requirements.
9. Exact Location of cable / joint bays (incl. numbers) in the road curtilage to be subject to

ESB / Eirgrid specifications and agreement with Fingal County Council.
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